1 Only available with Lumen Selectable and 34L models. See line drawing on page 5 10 Must be used with AD, REFL, or DAD accessories 17 Only available with dedicated 14L, 21L, 28L, or 34L
2 Contact Factory for more details 11 Must be used with +RB4-PEN/xxx Option     Lumen Packages. Will utilize 28L/34L Housing size;
3 Does not maintain IP65 rating 12 WC and WC/FULL does not qualify for NSF     See page 5 for more details
4 Option maintains IP65 Rating 13 On/Off 0-100% Standard; 10%-100% with EM/D, EM/W, HV/D, HV/W
    options; not compatible with WC and REFL accessories
18 Can't be used with Lumen Selectable, EM, HV, or FMB options
5 Not Available with HV Drivers 19 Only available with EM, HV, or FMB options
6 Requires +RB4-S/RC for alternate programming of sensor (1 needed per site) 14 Not available with Lumen Selectable Model 14L/21L/28L 20 Can't be used with SMB, PEN, HB, EM, DIMx & HV options
7 Cannot be used with CL option 15 Only available with 14L/21L/28L 21 Not available with NSF
8 Long lead time item, please consult factory 16 Can't be used with SMB, HB, EM, & HV options; 22 Requires bluetooth enabled device for programming
9 Not available with HB5 or HB10; Requires PEN/xxx for pendant mounting    Requires PEN/xxx for pendant mounting    (provided by others)
407-478-3759
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT FINISH PRIMARY LENS NSF WARRANTY
RB4 14L/21L/28L U 120-277V CCTS 35/40/50 WHT White BLANK Clear Lens (included) BLANK No NSF Listing BLANK 5 Year
Round
High Bay
14L HV/D  347-480V 1,3,9 CCT Selectable BLK Black FRL Frosted Lens NSF NSF Listed 10YR 2 10 Year
21L HV/W  347-480V 1,4,9 NSF-EM/W 4,5,9 NSF w/ 30W EM
28L
34L
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS SHIP WITH ACCESSORIES
EM/D 3,5,9,13,15,21,22 20W Battery Backup for Damp Locations +RB4-HB5 5ft Aircraft Cable Suspension Kit
EM/W 4,5,9,17 20W Battery Backup for Wet Locations +RB4-HB10 10ft Aircraft Cable Suspension Kit
FMB 3,16,21 Fixture Mounting Box +RB4-HB5-SS 5ft Stainless Aircraft Cable Suspension Kit
DIMx 14,18 Separate Cord for 0-10V dimming wires with control from external +RB4-HB10-SS 10ft Stainless Aircraft Cable Suspension Kit
signal; Separate Cord Matches Fixture Finish (x=Length; 6,10,15,20) +RB4-SMB/xxx Surface Mount Bracket (xxx=Finish;WHT or BLK)
Cx/3W/L715P 3 Conductor cord w/ 277V Plug (x=Length; 6,10,15,20) +RB4-RED1/211 1/2" Pendant Adapter
Cx/3W/515P 3,21 Cord w/ 120V; Cord matches finish (x=Length; 6,10,15,20) +RB4-PEN/xxx 3/4" Pendant Mounting Kit (xxx=Finish;WHT or BLK)
Cx/3W 3 Conductor Cord; Cord matches finish (x=Length;10,15,20) +UHBMS 6,13,21 Field Installable Microwave Sensor
Cx/4W 19 4 Conductor Cord; Cord matches finish (x=Length;10,15,20) +NURO6-WHT-V113, 21, 22 NUROAir Plug n Play Bluetooth Groupable Sensor
+UHBS-RC Remote Control for Sensor (1 needed per site)
Cx/5W 19 5 Conductor Cord; Cord Matches Finish (x=Length; 6,10,15,20) NURO-SW-3B-BT-BLE-WP-V1 NUROAir Bluetooth 3-Key Wireless Battery Powered Wall Switch
Cx/6W 19 6 Conductor Cord; Cord Matches Finish (x=Length; 6,10,15,20) NURO-SW-5B-BT-BLE-WP-V1 NUROAir Bluetooth 5-Key Wireless Battery Powered Wall Switch
Standard product must use seperate dimming cord(DIMx); EM, FMB, HV when controlling from an
external 0-10V
Signal requires a 5W or 6W single cord
NURO-SW-7B-AC-BLE-WP-V1NUROAir Bluetooth 7-Key  Line Voltage (AC 120-277V)
Powered Wall Switch
+RB4-EM40/xxx 3,20,21 40W EM Inverter with integral j-box
(xxx=Cord Color; WHT or BLK)
SHIP WITH DIFFUSERS/SHIELDING
+RB4-AD-14L-21L 16” Shallow Acrylic Diffuser (14L or 21L) +RB4-DAD22-LGL8 22” Deep Acrylic Diffuser (28L, 34L, & 14L/21L/28L)
+RB4-AD-LGL 16" Shallow Acrylic Diffuser (28L, 14L/21L/28L, or 34L) +RB4-CL16 10 16" Frosted Conical Bottom Lens
+RB4-REFL-14L-21L8, 13  16"Aluminum Reflector (14L or 21L) +RB4-CL22 8,10 22" Frosted Conical Bottom Lens (Use with DAD22)
+RB4-REFL-LGL8, 13  16" Aluminum Reflector (28L, 14L/21L/28L, or 34L)
+RB4-WC/FULL-xxL8,10,12,13
16" or 22" Full Wire Cage (Diffuser and bottom
+RB4-REFL/xxx-14L-21L8, 13  16" Aluminum Reflector (14L or 21L) (xxx = Finish; BLK or WHT) lenses) (xxL = fixture size; 14L, 21L, or LGL)
+RB4-REFL/xxx-LGL8, 13  16" Aluminum Reflector (28L, 14L/21L/28L, or 34L) +RB4-WC 7,10,12,13 16" Wire Cage
(xxx = Finish; BLK or WHT) +RB4-WC22 7,8,12,13 22" Wire Cage (Use with DAD22)